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EVENT 301 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 400m Freestyle    
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph 9  4:55.77     
 50m    34.09 100m  1:11.39 150m  1:48.60 200m  2:26.47 250m  3:03.89 300m  3:41.53 350m  4:19.78 400m  4:55.77 
2. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10  5:21.48     
 50m    37.15 100m  1:17.86 150m  1:58.55 200m  2:38.98 250m  3:20.27 300m  4:00.30 350m  4:41.78 400m  5:21.48 
3. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 10  6:15.09     
 50m    41.59 100m  1:29.36 150m  2:18.09 200m  3:07.30 250m  3:56.30 300m  4:44.40 350m  5:32.09 400m  6:15.09 
4. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 9  6:15.98     
 50m    41.62 100m  1:29.48 150m  2:18.60 200m  3:07.70 250m  3:56.83 300m  4:45.84 350m  5:32.21 400m  6:15.98 
5. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6  7:07.08     
 50m    49.67 100m  1:46.61 150m  2:42.99 200m  3:37.30 250m  4:29.60 300m  5:22.94 350m  6:15.31 400m  7:07.08 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton   7:07.08     
 50m    49.67 100m  1:46.61 150m  2:42.99 200m  3:37.30 250m  4:29.60 300m  5:22.94 350m  6:15.31 400m  7:07.08 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph   4:55.77     
 50m    34.09 100m  1:11.39 150m  1:48.60 200m  2:26.47 250m  3:03.89 300m  3:41.53 350m  4:19.78 400m  4:55.77 
2. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh   6:15.98     
 50m    41.62 100m  1:29.48 150m  2:18.60 200m  3:07.70 250m  3:56.83 300m  4:45.84 350m  5:32.21 400m  6:15.98 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton   5:21.48     
 50m    37.15 100m  1:17.86 150m  1:58.55 200m  2:38.98 250m  3:20.27 300m  4:00.30 350m  4:41.78 400m  5:21.48 
2. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy   6:15.09     
 50m    41.59 100m  1:29.36 150m  2:18.09 200m  3:07.30 250m  3:56.30 300m  4:44.40 350m  5:32.09 400m  6:15.09 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10  4:36.87     
 50m    30.47 100m  1:05.30 150m  1:40.86 200m  2:16.52 250m  2:52.08 300m  3:27.38 350m  4:03.24 400m  4:36.87 
2. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 10  4:38.46     
 50m    30.79 100m  1:05.66 150m  1:41.77 200m  2:17.64 250m  2:54.27 300m  3:29.70 350m  4:04.69 400m  4:38.46 
3. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10  5:01.31     
 50m    32.02 100m  1:08.71 150m  1:46.96 200m  2:25.38 250m  3:04.38 300m  3:42.99 350m  4:23.23 400m  5:01.31 
4. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9  5:09.34     
 50m    33.52 100m  1:11.38 150m  1:50.41 200m  2:29.90 250m  3:09.77 300m  3:49.73 350m  4:30.04 400m  5:09.34 
5. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9  5:24.33     
 50m    35.17 100m  1:15.25 150m  1:56.32 200m  2:37.17 250m  3:19.31 300m  4:01.48 350m  4:43.63 400m  5:24.33 
6. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 8  5:51.18     
 50m    37.21 100m  1:19.34 150m  2:03.88 200m  2:49.12 250m  3:35.60 300m  4:22.03 350m  5:07.84 400m  5:51.18 
7. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13  5:54.15     
 50m    38.28 100m  1:22.47 150m  2:07.58 200m  2:54.19 250m  3:41.48 300m  4:27.98 350m  5:15.04 400m  5:54.15 
8. Cameron Hemphill 16 Carnegie 10  6:02.80     
 50m    37.93 100m  1:21.36 150m  2:07.52 200m  2:54.60 250m  3:42.31 300m  4:30.58 350m  5:17.64 400m  6:02.80 
9. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10  6:09.92     
 50m    39.91 100m  1:26.05 150m  2:13.10 200m  3:01.97 250m  3:50.86 300m  4:39.36 350m  5:27.92 400m  6:09.92 
10. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8  6:22.59     
 50m    41.97 100m  1:28.53 150m  2:16.89 200m  3:06.37 250m  3:56.66 300m  4:45.98 350m  5:36.52 400m  6:22.59 
11. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6  6:38.11     
 50m    46.14 100m  1:37.03 150m  2:29.07 200m  3:20.55 250m  4:12.73 300m  5:01.02 350m  5:49.55 400m  6:38.11 
12. Alexander Hobbs 14 Mt Kelly 7  6:44.98     
 50m    45.48 100m  1:37.65 150m  2:29.08 200m  3:20.86 250m  4:13.32 300m  5:04.09 350m  5:55.38 400m  6:44.98 
13. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8  6:50.13     
 50m    44.08 100m  1:36.52 150m  2:27.82 200m  3:19.74 250m  4:11.05 300m  5:03.88 350m  5:53.50 400m  6:50.13 
14. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8  6:59.40     
 50m    42.37 100m  1:33.80 150m  2:29.01 200m  3:24.28 250m  4:19.78 300m  5:13.12 350m  6:06.85 400m  6:59.40 
15. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion 13  7:27.11     
 50m    45.89 100m  1:40.32 150m  2:38.74 200m  3:36.21 250m  4:33.95 300m - 350m  6:31.99 400m  7:27.11 
16. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6  7:54.14     
 50m    50.04 100m  1:47.34 150m  2:48.16 200m  3:49.11 250m  4:50.53 300m  5:51.84 350m  6:53.55 400m  7:54.14 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly   6:38.11     
 50m    46.14 100m  1:37.03 150m  2:29.07 200m  3:20.55 250m  4:12.73 300m  5:01.02 350m  5:49.55 400m  6:38.11 
2. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq   7:54.14     
 50m    50.04 100m  1:47.34 150m  2:48.16 200m  3:49.11 250m  4:50.53 300m  5:51.84 350m  6:53.55 400m  7:54.14 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Alexander Hobbs 14 Mt Kelly   6:44.98     
 50m    45.48 100m  1:37.65 150m  2:29.08 200m  3:20.86 250m  4:13.32 300m  5:04.09 350m  5:55.38 400m  6:44.98 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat   5:51.18     
 50m    37.21 100m  1:19.34 150m  2:03.88 200m  2:49.12 250m  3:35.60 300m  4:22.03 350m  5:07.84 400m  5:51.18 
2. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq   6:22.59     
 50m    41.97 100m  1:28.53 150m  2:16.89 200m  3:06.37 250m  3:56.66 300m  4:45.98 350m  5:36.52 400m  6:22.59 
3. William Whitehead 14 Eckington   6:50.13     
 50m    44.08 100m  1:36.52 150m  2:27.82 200m  3:19.74 250m  4:11.05 300m  5:03.88 350m  5:53.50 400m  6:50.13 
4. Jamie Markall 16 Orion   6:59.40     
 50m    42.37 100m  1:33.80 150m  2:29.01 200m  3:24.28 250m  4:19.78 300m  5:13.12 350m  6:06.85 400m  6:59.40 
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EVENT 301 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 400m Freestyle    
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro   5:09.34     
 50m    33.52 100m  1:11.38 150m  1:50.41 200m  2:29.90 250m  3:09.77 300m  3:49.73 350m  4:30.04 400m  5:09.34 
2. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont   5:24.33     
 50m    35.17 100m  1:15.25 150m  1:56.32 200m  2:37.17 250m  3:19.31 300m  4:01.48 350m  4:43.63 400m  5:24.33 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay   4:36.87     
 50m    30.47 100m  1:05.30 150m  1:40.86 200m  2:16.52 250m  2:52.08 300m  3:27.38 350m  4:03.24 400m  4:36.87 
2. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly   4:38.46     
 50m    30.79 100m  1:05.66 150m  1:41.77 200m  2:17.64 250m  2:54.27 300m  3:29.70 350m  4:04.69 400m  4:38.46 
3. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington   5:01.31     
 50m    32.02 100m  1:08.71 150m  1:46.96 200m  2:25.38 250m  3:04.38 300m  3:42.99 350m  4:23.23 400m  5:01.31 
4. Cameron Hemphill 16 Carnegie   6:02.80     
 50m    37.93 100m  1:21.36 150m  2:07.52 200m  2:54.60 250m  3:42.31 300m  4:30.58 350m  5:17.64 400m  6:02.80 
5. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton   6:09.92     
 50m    39.91 100m  1:26.05 150m  2:13.10 200m  3:01.97 250m  3:50.86 300m  4:39.36 350m  5:27.92 400m  6:09.92 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff   5:54.15     
 50m    38.28 100m  1:22.47 150m  2:07.58 200m  2:54.19 250m  3:41.48 300m  4:27.98 350m  5:15.04 400m  5:54.15 
2. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion   7:27.11     
 50m    45.89 100m  1:40.32 150m  2:38.74 200m  3:36.21 250m  4:33.95 300m - 350m  6:31.99 400m  7:27.11 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv 9  4:45.12     
 50m    32.18 100m  1:06.93 150m  1:42.42 200m  2:18.75 250m  2:55.82 300m  3:32.60 350m  4:09.58 400m  4:45.12 
  Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 9 DNC     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv   4:45.12     
 50m    32.18 100m  1:06.93 150m  1:42.42 200m  2:18.75 250m  2:55.82 300m  3:32.60 350m  4:09.58 400m  4:45.12 
  Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester  DNC     

EVENT 301 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 400m Freestyle    

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph 9  4:55.77     
 50m    34.09 100m  1:11.39 150m  1:48.60 200m  2:26.47 250m  3:03.89 300m  3:41.53 350m  4:19.78 400m  4:55.77 
2. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10  5:21.48     
 50m    37.15 100m  1:17.86 150m  1:58.55 200m  2:38.98 250m  3:20.27 300m  4:00.30 350m  4:41.78 400m  5:21.48 
3. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 10  6:15.09     
 50m    41.59 100m  1:29.36 150m  2:18.09 200m  3:07.30 250m  3:56.30 300m  4:44.40 350m  5:32.09 400m  6:15.09 
4. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 9  6:15.98     
 50m    41.62 100m  1:29.48 150m  2:18.60 200m  3:07.70 250m  3:56.83 300m  4:45.84 350m  5:32.21 400m  6:15.98 
5. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6  7:07.08     
 50m    49.67 100m  1:46.61 150m  2:42.99 200m  3:37.30 250m  4:29.60 300m  5:22.94 350m  6:15.31 400m  7:07.08 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph 9  4:55.77   577  
 50m    34.09 100m  1:11.39 150m  1:48.60 200m  2:26.47 250m  3:03.89 300m  3:41.53 350m  4:19.78 400m  4:55.77 
2. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10  5:21.48   388  
 50m    37.15 100m  1:17.86 150m  1:58.55 200m  2:38.98 250m  3:20.27 300m  4:00.30 350m  4:41.78 400m  5:21.48 
3. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6  7:07.08   289  
 50m    49.67 100m  1:46.61 150m  2:42.99 200m  3:37.30 250m  4:29.60 300m  5:22.94 350m  6:15.31 400m  7:07.08 
4. Sam Downie 13 Musselburgh 9  6:15.98   280  
 50m    41.62 100m  1:29.48 150m  2:18.60 200m  3:07.70 250m  3:56.83 300m  4:45.84 350m  5:32.21 400m  6:15.98 
5. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 10  6:15.09   244  
 50m    41.59 100m  1:29.36 150m  2:18.09 200m  3:07.30 250m  3:56.30 300m  4:44.40 350m  5:32.09 400m  6:15.09 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10  4:36.87     
 50m    30.47 100m  1:05.30 150m  1:40.86 200m  2:16.52 250m  2:52.08 300m  3:27.38 350m  4:03.24 400m  4:36.87 
2. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 10  4:38.46     
 50m    30.79 100m  1:05.66 150m  1:41.77 200m  2:17.64 250m  2:54.27 300m  3:29.70 350m  4:04.69 400m  4:38.46 
3. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10  5:01.31     
 50m    32.02 100m  1:08.71 150m  1:46.96 200m  2:25.38 250m  3:04.38 300m  3:42.99 350m  4:23.23 400m  5:01.31 
4. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9  5:09.34     
 50m    33.52 100m  1:11.38 150m  1:50.41 200m  2:29.90 250m  3:09.77 300m  3:49.73 350m  4:30.04 400m  5:09.34 
5. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9  5:24.33     
 50m    35.17 100m  1:15.25 150m  1:56.32 200m  2:37.17 250m  3:19.31 300m  4:01.48 350m  4:43.63 400m  5:24.33 
6. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 8  5:51.18     
 50m    37.21 100m  1:19.34 150m  2:03.88 200m  2:49.12 250m  3:35.60 300m  4:22.03 350m  5:07.84 400m  5:51.18 
7. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13  5:54.15     
 50m    38.28 100m  1:22.47 150m  2:07.58 200m  2:54.19 250m  3:41.48 300m  4:27.98 350m  5:15.04 400m  5:54.15 
8. Cameron Hemphill 16 Carnegie 10  6:02.80     
 50m    37.93 100m  1:21.36 150m  2:07.52 200m  2:54.60 250m  3:42.31 300m  4:30.58 350m  5:17.64 400m  6:02.80 
9. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10  6:09.92     
 50m    39.91 100m  1:26.05 150m  2:13.10 200m  3:01.97 250m  3:50.86 300m  4:39.36 350m  5:27.92 400m  6:09.92 
10. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8  6:22.59     
 50m    41.97 100m  1:28.53 150m  2:16.89 200m  3:06.37 250m  3:56.66 300m  4:45.98 350m  5:36.52 400m  6:22.59 
11. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6  6:38.11     
 50m    46.14 100m  1:37.03 150m  2:29.07 200m  3:20.55 250m  4:12.73 300m  5:01.02 350m  5:49.55 400m  6:38.11 
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12. Alexander Hobbs 14 Mt Kelly 7  6:44.98     
 50m    45.48 100m  1:37.65 150m  2:29.08 200m  3:20.86 250m  4:13.32 300m  5:04.09 350m  5:55.38 400m  6:44.98 
13. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8  6:50.13     
 50m    44.08 100m  1:36.52 150m  2:27.82 200m  3:19.74 250m  4:11.05 300m  5:03.88 350m  5:53.50 400m  6:50.13 
14. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8  6:59.40     
 50m    42.37 100m  1:33.80 150m  2:29.01 200m  3:24.28 250m  4:19.78 300m  5:13.12 350m  6:06.85 400m  6:59.40 
15. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion 13  7:27.11     
 50m    45.89 100m  1:40.32 150m  2:38.74 200m  3:36.21 250m  4:33.95 300m - 350m  6:31.99 400m  7:27.11 
16. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6  7:54.14     
 50m    50.04 100m  1:47.34 150m  2:48.16 200m  3:49.11 250m  4:50.53 300m  5:51.84 350m  6:53.55 400m  7:54.14 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10  4:36.87   608  
 50m    30.47 100m  1:05.30 150m  1:40.86 200m  2:16.52 250m  2:52.08 300m  3:27.38 350m  4:03.24 400m  4:36.87 
2. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 10  4:38.46   597  
 50m    30.79 100m  1:05.66 150m  1:41.77 200m  2:17.64 250m  2:54.27 300m  3:29.70 350m  4:04.69 400m  4:38.46 
3. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9  5:09.34   504  
 50m    33.52 100m  1:11.38 150m  1:50.41 200m  2:29.90 250m  3:09.77 300m  3:49.73 350m  4:30.04 400m  5:09.34 
4. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10  5:01.31   471  
 50m    32.02 100m  1:08.71 150m  1:46.96 200m  2:25.38 250m  3:04.38 300m  3:42.99 350m  4:23.23 400m  5:01.31 
5. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9  5:24.33   437  
 50m    35.17 100m  1:15.25 150m  1:56.32 200m  2:37.17 250m  3:19.31 300m  4:01.48 350m  4:43.63 400m  5:24.33 
6. Benjamin Pope 15 Havant & Wat 8  5:51.18   406  
 50m    37.21 100m  1:19.34 150m  2:03.88 200m  2:49.12 250m  3:35.60 300m  4:22.03 350m  5:07.84 400m  5:51.18 
7. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6  6:38.11   357  
 50m    46.14 100m  1:37.03 150m  2:29.07 200m  3:20.55 250m  4:12.73 300m  5:01.02 350m  5:49.55 400m  6:38.11 
8. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13  5:54.15   342  
 50m    38.28 100m  1:22.47 150m  2:07.58 200m  2:54.19 250m  3:41.48 300m  4:27.98 350m  5:15.04 400m  5:54.15 
9. Jacob Chambers 16 Co Manch Aq 8  6:22.59   314  
 50m    41.97 100m  1:28.53 150m  2:16.89 200m  3:06.37 250m  3:56.66 300m  4:45.98 350m  5:36.52 400m  6:22.59 
10. Alexander Hobbs 14 Mt Kelly 7  6:44.98   304  
 50m    45.48 100m  1:37.65 150m  2:29.08 200m  3:20.86 250m  4:13.32 300m  5:04.09 350m  5:55.38 400m  6:44.98 
11. Cameron Hemphill 16 Carnegie 10  6:02.80   270  
 50m    37.93 100m  1:21.36 150m  2:07.52 200m  2:54.60 250m  3:42.31 300m  4:30.58 350m  5:17.64 400m  6:02.80 
12. William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8  6:50.13   255  
 50m    44.08 100m  1:36.52 150m  2:27.82 200m  3:19.74 250m  4:11.05 300m  5:03.88 350m  5:53.50 400m  6:50.13 
13. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10  6:09.92   254  
 50m    39.91 100m  1:26.05 150m  2:13.10 200m  3:01.97 250m  3:50.86 300m  4:39.36 350m  5:27.92 400m  6:09.92 
14. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8  6:59.40   238  
 50m    42.37 100m  1:33.80 150m  2:29.01 200m  3:24.28 250m  4:19.78 300m  5:13.12 350m  6:06.85 400m  6:59.40 
15. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6  7:54.14   211  
 50m    50.04 100m  1:47.34 150m  2:48.16 200m  3:49.11 250m  4:50.53 300m  5:51.84 350m  6:53.55 400m  7:54.14 
16. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion 13  7:27.11   170  
 50m    45.89 100m  1:40.32 150m  2:38.74 200m  3:36.21 250m  4:33.95 300m - 350m  6:31.99 400m  7:27.11 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv 9  4:45.12     
 50m    32.18 100m  1:06.93 150m  1:42.42 200m  2:18.75 250m  2:55.82 300m  3:32.60 350m  4:09.58 400m  4:45.12 
  Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 9 DNC     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv 9  4:45.12   644  
 50m    32.18 100m  1:06.93 150m  1:42.42 200m  2:18.75 250m  2:55.82 300m  3:32.60 350m  4:09.58 400m  4:45.12 
  Samuel Whearty 17 Colchester 9 DNC     
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EVENT 302 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 400m Freestyle  
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15  5:51.69     
 50m    40.42 100m  1:24.29 150m  2:08.48 200m  2:52.74 250m  3:37.50 300m  4:23.59 350m  5:09.45 400m  5:51.69 
2. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10  6:07.75     
 50m    38.23 100m  1:22.13 150m  2:09.12 200m  2:58.62 250m  3:47.59 300m  4:36.47 350m  5:22.29 400m  6:07.75 
3. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10  6:11.61     
 50m    40.88 100m  1:26.31 150m  2:13.75 200m  3:01.48 250m  3:49.13 300m  4:37.62 350m  5:25.24 400m  6:11.61 
4. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 9  6:20.08     
 50m    41.69 100m  1:29.36 150m  2:17.38 200m  3:05.77 250m  3:54.47 300m  4:43.25 350m  5:31.52 400m  6:20.08 
5. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9  6:29.26     
 50m    41.30 100m  1:28.26 150m  2:17.68 200m  3:07.59 250m  3:58.50 300m  4:49.39 350m  5:41.12 400m  6:29.26 
6. Eva French 12 Nuneaton 10  6:37.01     
 50m    44.33 100m  1:35.82 150m  2:25.78 200m  3:16.24 250m  4:57.42 300m  5:48.60 350m - 400m  6:37.01 
7. Fern Sneddon 13 RTW Monson 6  6:40.18     
 50m    42.25 100m  1:30.54 150m  2:20.89 200m  3:11.61 250m  4:03.86 300m  4:57.48 350m  5:50.44 400m  6:40.18 
8. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9  7:03.94     
 50m    42.73 100m  1:32.36 150m  2:25.01 200m  3:19.23 250m  4:15.59 300m  5:12.47 350m  6:08.06 400m  7:03.94 
9. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Cent'n 8  9:51.23     
 50m - 100m  2:20.72 150m  3:36.91 200m  4:54.34 250m  6:10.91 300m  7:26.31 350m  8:43.73 400m  9:51.23 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Fern Sneddon 13 RTW Monson   6:40.18     
 50m    42.25 100m  1:30.54 150m  2:20.89 200m  3:11.61 250m  4:03.86 300m  4:57.48 350m  5:50.44 400m  6:40.18 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Cent'n   9:51.23     
 50m - 100m  2:20.72 150m  3:36.91 200m  4:54.34 250m  6:10.91 300m  7:26.31 350m  8:43.73 400m  9:51.23 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion   6:20.08     
 50m    41.69 100m  1:29.36 150m  2:17.38 200m  3:05.77 250m  3:54.47 300m  4:43.25 350m  5:31.52 400m  6:20.08 
2. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D   6:29.26     
 50m    41.30 100m  1:28.26 150m  2:17.68 200m  3:07.59 250m  3:58.50 300m  4:49.39 350m  5:41.12 400m  6:29.26 
3. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen   7:03.94     
 50m    42.73 100m  1:32.36 150m  2:25.01 200m  3:19.23 250m  4:15.59 300m  5:12.47 350m  6:08.06 400m  7:03.94 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden   6:07.75     
 50m    38.23 100m  1:22.13 150m  2:09.12 200m  2:58.62 250m  3:47.59 300m  4:36.47 350m  5:22.29 400m  6:07.75 
2. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick   6:11.61     
 50m    40.88 100m  1:26.31 150m  2:13.75 200m  3:01.48 250m  3:49.13 300m  4:37.62 350m  5:25.24 400m  6:11.61 
3. Eva French 12 Nuneaton   6:37.01     
 50m    44.33 100m  1:35.82 150m  2:25.78 200m  3:16.24 250m  4:57.42 300m  5:48.60 350m - 400m  6:37.01 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC   5:51.69     
 50m    40.42 100m  1:24.29 150m  2:08.48 200m  2:52.74 250m  3:37.50 300m  4:23.59 350m  5:09.45 400m  5:51.69 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15  4:48.33     
 50m    32.22 100m  1:07.80 150m  1:43.61 200m  2:20.25 250m  2:57.16 300m  3:34.60 350m  4:12.34 400m  4:48.33 
2. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13  5:17.34     
 50m    35.41 100m  1:15.24 150m  1:55.75 200m  2:35.93 250m  3:16.19 300m  3:57.38 350m  4:38.44 400m  5:17.34 
3. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10  5:19.40     
 50m    34.72 100m  1:13.35 150m  1:53.43 200m  2:34.98 250m  3:15.80 300m  3:57.13 350m  4:38.44 400m  5:19.40 
4. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9  5:43.29     
 50m    37.56 100m  1:20.32 150m  2:03.93 200m  2:48.35 250m  3:32.72 300m  4:17.66 350m  5:01.77 400m  5:43.29 
5. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10  5:44.64     
 50m    38.17 100m  1:21.66 150m  2:06.19 200m  2:51.22 250m  3:36.15 300m  4:19.81 350m  5:03.36 400m  5:44.64 
6. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 10  5:50.49     
 50m    39.46 100m  1:23.65 150m  2:08.77 200m  2:53.78 250m  3:38.85 300m  4:23.79 350m  5:08.42 400m  5:50.49 
7. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  6:57.74     
 50m    43.85 100m  1:39.08 150m  2:31.47 200m  3:23.47 250m  4:16.95 300m  5:11.75 350m  6:05.10 400m  6:57.74 
8. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  7:08.13     
 50m    45.60 100m  1:40.98 150m  2:36.46 200m  3:30.49 250m  4:25.63 300m  5:21.83 350m  6:16.07 400m  7:08.13 
9. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7  7:09.51     
 50m    50.27 100m  1:43.32 150m  2:38.95 200m  3:33.37 250m  4:27.55 300m  5:22.69 350m  6:16.80 400m  7:09.51 
10. Rosie Sheridan 16 StirlingSwim 6  9:46.50     
 50m    58.89 100m  2:11.97 150m  3:29.18 200m  4:47.90 250m  6:07.08 300m  7:23.62 350m  8:41.28 400m  9:46.50 
  Kate Bolan 15 Livingston 12 DNC     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Rosie Sheridan 16 StirlingSwim   9:46.50     
 50m    58.89 100m  2:11.97 150m  3:29.18 200m  4:47.90 250m  6:07.08 300m  7:23.62 350m  8:41.28 400m  9:46.50 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat   7:09.51     
 50m    50.27 100m  1:43.32 150m  2:38.95 200m  3:33.37 250m  4:27.55 300m  5:22.69 350m  6:16.80 400m  7:09.51 

 
  



 

National Junior Para-Swimming (25m)  2019 
Liverpool Aquatic Centre  Day 2  3  March 2019 

 

 

 

EVENT 302 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 400m Freestyle  
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad   5:43.29     
 50m    37.56 100m  1:20.32 150m  2:03.93 200m  2:48.35 250m  3:32.72 300m  4:17.66 350m  5:01.77 400m  5:43.29 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad   5:19.40     
 50m    34.72 100m  1:13.35 150m  1:53.43 200m  2:34.98 250m  3:15.80 300m  3:57.13 350m  4:38.44 400m  5:19.40 
2. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees   5:44.64     
 50m    38.17 100m  1:21.66 150m  2:06.19 200m  2:51.22 250m  3:36.15 300m  4:19.81 350m  5:03.36 400m  5:44.64 
3. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq   5:50.49     
 50m    39.46 100m  1:23.65 150m  2:08.77 200m  2:53.78 250m  3:38.85 300m  4:23.79 350m  5:08.42 400m  5:50.49 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton   6:57.74     
 50m    43.85 100m  1:39.08 150m  2:31.47 200m  3:23.47 250m  4:16.95 300m  5:11.75 350m  6:05.10 400m  6:57.74 
2. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton   7:08.13     
 50m    45.60 100m  1:40.98 150m  2:36.46 200m  3:30.49 250m  4:25.63 300m  5:21.83 350m  6:16.07 400m  7:08.13 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
  Kate Bolan 15 Livingston  DNC     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist   5:17.34     
 50m    35.41 100m  1:15.24 150m  1:55.75 200m  2:35.93 250m  3:16.19 300m  3:57.38 350m  4:38.44 400m  5:17.34 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage   4:48.33     
 50m    32.22 100m  1:07.80 150m  1:43.61 200m  2:20.25 250m  2:57.16 300m  3:34.60 350m  4:12.34 400m  4:48.33 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 13  5:41.36     
 50m    36.51 100m  1:18.58 150m  2:01.86 200m  2:45.95 250m  3:30.61 300m  4:14.99 350m  4:59.38 400m  5:41.36 
2. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7  5:54.51     
 50m    40.42 100m  1:24.26 150m  2:09.25 200m  2:54.62 250m  3:39.76 300m  4:24.90 350m  5:09.95 400m  5:54.51 
3. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8  6:23.27     
 50m    43.92 100m  1:32.29 150m  2:20.55 200m  3:08.15 250m  3:58.07 300m  4:46.83 350m - 400m  6:23.27 
4. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9  6:25.81     
 50m    44.13 100m  1:31.64 150m  2:20.74 200m  3:10.50 250m  3:59.99 300m  4:48.97 350m  5:38.25 400m  6:25.81 
5. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7  6:35.85     
 50m    44.70 100m  1:34.08 150m  2:24.76 200m  3:15.83 250m  4:07.58 300m  4:58.81 350m  5:48.75 400m  6:35.85 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss   5:54.51     
 50m    40.42 100m  1:24.26 150m  2:09.25 200m  2:54.62 250m  3:39.76 300m  4:24.90 350m  5:09.95 400m  5:54.51 
2. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton   6:35.85     
 50m    44.70 100m  1:34.08 150m  2:24.76 200m  3:15.83 250m  4:07.58 300m  4:58.81 350m  5:48.75 400m  6:35.85 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald   6:23.27     
 50m    43.92 100m  1:32.29 150m  2:20.55 200m  3:08.15 250m  3:58.07 300m  4:46.83 350m - 400m  6:23.27 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick   6:25.81     
 50m    44.13 100m  1:31.64 150m  2:20.74 200m  3:10.50 250m  3:59.99 300m  4:48.97 350m  5:38.25 400m  6:25.81 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan   5:41.36     
 50m    36.51 100m  1:18.58 150m  2:01.86 200m  2:45.95 250m  3:30.61 300m  4:14.99 350m  4:59.38 400m  5:41.36 

EVENT 302 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 400m Freestyle  
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15  5:51.69     
 50m    40.42 100m  1:24.29 150m  2:08.48 200m  2:52.74 250m  3:37.50 300m  4:23.59 350m  5:09.45 400m  5:51.69 
2. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10  6:07.75     
 50m    38.23 100m  1:22.13 150m  2:09.12 200m  2:58.62 250m  3:47.59 300m  4:36.47 350m  5:22.29 400m  6:07.75 
3. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10  6:11.61     
 50m    40.88 100m  1:26.31 150m  2:13.75 200m  3:01.48 250m  3:49.13 300m  4:37.62 350m  5:25.24 400m  6:11.61 
4. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 9  6:20.08     
 50m    41.69 100m  1:29.36 150m  2:17.38 200m  3:05.77 250m  3:54.47 300m  4:43.25 350m  5:31.52 400m  6:20.08 
5. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9  6:29.26     
 50m    41.30 100m  1:28.26 150m  2:17.68 200m  3:07.59 250m  3:58.50 300m  4:49.39 350m  5:41.12 400m  6:29.26 
6. Eva French 12 Nuneaton 10  6:37.01     
 50m    44.33 100m  1:35.82 150m  2:25.78 200m  3:16.24 250m  4:57.42 300m  5:48.60 350m - 400m  6:37.01 
7. Fern Sneddon 13 RTW Monson 6  6:40.18     
 50m    42.25 100m  1:30.54 150m  2:20.89 200m  3:11.61 250m  4:03.86 300m  4:57.48 350m  5:50.44 400m  6:40.18 
8. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9  7:03.94     
 50m    42.73 100m  1:32.36 150m  2:25.01 200m  3:19.23 250m  4:15.59 300m  5:12.47 350m  6:08.06 400m  7:03.94 
9. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Cent'n 8  9:51.23     
 50m - 100m  2:20.72 150m  3:36.91 200m  4:54.34 250m  6:10.91 300m  7:26.31 350m  8:43.73 400m  9:51.23 



 

National Junior Para-Swimming (25m)  2019 
Liverpool Aquatic Centre  Day 2  3  March 2019 

 

 

 

EVENT 302 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 400m Freestyle  
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Fern Sneddon 13 RTW Monson 6  6:40.18   548  
 50m    42.25 100m  1:30.54 150m  2:20.89 200m  3:11.61 250m  4:03.86 300m  4:57.48 350m  5:50.44 400m  6:40.18 
2. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10  6:07.75   422  
 50m    38.23 100m  1:22.13 150m  2:09.12 200m  2:58.62 250m  3:47.59 300m  4:36.47 350m  5:22.29 400m  6:07.75 
3. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10  6:11.61   409  
 50m    40.88 100m  1:26.31 150m  2:13.75 200m  3:01.48 250m  3:49.13 300m  4:37.62 350m  5:25.24 400m  6:11.61 
4. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 9  6:20.08   391  
 50m    41.69 100m  1:29.36 150m  2:17.38 200m  3:05.77 250m  3:54.47 300m  4:43.25 350m  5:31.52 400m  6:20.08 
5. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9  6:29.26   364  
 50m    41.30 100m  1:28.26 150m  2:17.68 200m  3:07.59 250m  3:58.50 300m  4:49.39 350m  5:41.12 400m  6:29.26 
6. Eva French 12 Nuneaton 10  6:37.01   335  
 50m    44.33 100m  1:35.82 150m  2:25.78 200m  3:16.24 250m  4:57.42 300m  5:48.60 350m - 400m  6:37.01 
7. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9  7:03.94   281  
 50m    42.73 100m  1:32.36 150m  2:25.01 200m  3:19.23 250m  4:15.59 300m  5:12.47 350m  6:08.06 400m  7:03.94 
8. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Cent'n 8  9:51.23   109  
 50m - 100m  2:20.72 150m  3:36.91 200m  4:54.34 250m  6:10.91 300m  7:26.31 350m  8:43.73 400m  9:51.23 
9. Abigail White 12 NE Dis SC 15  5:51.69     
 50m    40.42 100m  1:24.29 150m  2:08.48 200m  2:52.74 250m  3:37.50 300m  4:23.59 350m  5:09.45 400m  5:51.69 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15  4:48.33     
 50m    32.22 100m  1:07.80 150m  1:43.61 200m  2:20.25 250m  2:57.16 300m  3:34.60 350m  4:12.34 400m  4:48.33 
2. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13  5:17.34     
 50m    35.41 100m  1:15.24 150m  1:55.75 200m  2:35.93 250m  3:16.19 300m  3:57.38 350m  4:38.44 400m  5:17.34 
3. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10  5:19.40     
 50m    34.72 100m  1:13.35 150m  1:53.43 200m  2:34.98 250m  3:15.80 300m  3:57.13 350m  4:38.44 400m  5:19.40 
4. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9  5:43.29     
 50m    37.56 100m  1:20.32 150m  2:03.93 200m  2:48.35 250m  3:32.72 300m  4:17.66 350m  5:01.77 400m  5:43.29 
5. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10  5:44.64     
 50m    38.17 100m  1:21.66 150m  2:06.19 200m  2:51.22 250m  3:36.15 300m  4:19.81 350m  5:03.36 400m  5:44.64 
6. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 10  5:50.49     
 50m    39.46 100m  1:23.65 150m  2:08.77 200m  2:53.78 250m  3:38.85 300m  4:23.79 350m  5:08.42 400m  5:50.49 
7. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  6:57.74     
 50m    43.85 100m  1:39.08 150m  2:31.47 200m  3:23.47 250m  4:16.95 300m  5:11.75 350m  6:05.10 400m  6:57.74 
8. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  7:08.13     
 50m    45.60 100m  1:40.98 150m  2:36.46 200m  3:30.49 250m  4:25.63 300m  5:21.83 350m  6:16.07 400m  7:08.13 
9. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7  7:09.51     
 50m    50.27 100m  1:43.32 150m  2:38.95 200m  3:33.37 250m  4:27.55 300m  5:22.69 350m  6:16.80 400m  7:09.51 
10. Rosie Sheridan 16 StirlingSwim 6  9:46.50     
 50m    58.89 100m  2:11.97 150m  3:29.18 200m  4:47.90 250m  6:07.08 300m  7:23.62 350m  8:41.28 400m  9:46.50 
  Kate Bolan 15 Livingston 12 DNC     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13  5:17.34   650  
 50m    35.41 100m  1:15.24 150m  1:55.75 200m  2:35.93 250m  3:16.19 300m  3:57.38 350m  4:38.44 400m  5:17.34 
2. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10  5:19.40   644  
 50m    34.72 100m  1:13.35 150m  1:53.43 200m  2:34.98 250m  3:15.80 300m  3:57.13 350m  4:38.44 400m  5:19.40 
3. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9  5:43.29   530  
 50m    37.56 100m  1:20.32 150m  2:03.93 200m  2:48.35 250m  3:32.72 300m  4:17.66 350m  5:01.77 400m  5:43.29 
4. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10  5:44.64   512  
 50m    38.17 100m  1:21.66 150m  2:06.19 200m  2:51.22 250m  3:36.15 300m  4:19.81 350m  5:03.36 400m  5:44.64 
5. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 10  5:50.49   487  
 50m    39.46 100m  1:23.65 150m  2:08.77 200m  2:53.78 250m  3:38.85 300m  4:23.79 350m  5:08.42 400m  5:50.49 
6. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  6:57.74   413  
 50m    43.85 100m  1:39.08 150m  2:31.47 200m  3:23.47 250m  4:16.95 300m  5:11.75 350m  6:05.10 400m  6:57.74 
7. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  7:08.13   383  
 50m    45.60 100m  1:40.98 150m  2:36.46 200m  3:30.49 250m  4:25.63 300m  5:21.83 350m  6:16.07 400m  7:08.13 
8. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7  7:09.51   370  
 50m    50.27 100m  1:43.32 150m  2:38.95 200m  3:33.37 250m  4:27.55 300m  5:22.69 350m  6:16.80 400m  7:09.51 
9. Rosie Sheridan 16 StirlingSwim 6  9:46.50   174  
 50m    58.89 100m  2:11.97 150m  3:29.18 200m  4:47.90 250m  6:07.08 300m  7:23.62 350m  8:41.28 400m  9:46.50 
10. Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15  4:48.33     
 50m    32.22 100m  1:07.80 150m  1:43.61 200m  2:20.25 250m  2:57.16 300m  3:34.60 350m  4:12.34 400m  4:48.33 
  Kate Bolan 15 Livingston 12 DNC     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 13  5:41.36     
 50m    36.51 100m  1:18.58 150m  2:01.86 200m  2:45.95 250m  3:30.61 300m  4:14.99 350m  4:59.38 400m  5:41.36 
2. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7  5:54.51     
 50m    40.42 100m  1:24.26 150m  2:09.25 200m  2:54.62 250m  3:39.76 300m  4:24.90 350m  5:09.95 400m  5:54.51 
3. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8  6:23.27     
 50m    43.92 100m  1:32.29 150m  2:20.55 200m  3:08.15 250m  3:58.07 300m  4:46.83 350m - 400m  6:23.27 
4. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9  6:25.81     
 50m    44.13 100m  1:31.64 150m  2:20.74 200m  3:10.50 250m  3:59.99 300m  4:48.97 350m  5:38.25 400m  6:25.81 
5. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7  6:35.85     
 50m    44.70 100m  1:34.08 150m  2:24.76 200m  3:15.83 250m  4:07.58 300m  4:58.81 350m  5:48.75 400m  6:35.85 

 
  



 

National Junior Para-Swimming (25m)  2019 
Liverpool Aquatic Centre  Day 2  3  March 2019 

 

 

 

EVENT 302 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 400m Freestyle  
17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7  5:54.51   659  
 50m    40.42 100m  1:24.26 150m  2:09.25 200m  2:54.62 250m  3:39.76 300m  4:24.90 350m  5:09.95 400m  5:54.51 
2. Catherine Marr 17 Norwich Swan 13  5:41.36   522  
 50m    36.51 100m  1:18.58 150m  2:01.86 200m  2:45.95 250m  3:30.61 300m  4:14.99 350m  4:59.38 400m  5:41.36 
3. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7  6:35.85   473  
 50m    44.70 100m  1:34.08 150m  2:24.76 200m  3:15.83 250m  4:07.58 300m  4:58.81 350m  5:48.75 400m  6:35.85 
4. Genevieve Hunter 17 Kent Weald 8  6:23.27   402  
 50m    43.92 100m  1:32.29 150m  2:20.55 200m  3:08.15 250m  3:58.07 300m  4:46.83 350m - 400m  6:23.27 
5. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9  6:25.81   374  
 50m    44.13 100m  1:31.64 150m  2:20.74 200m  3:10.50 250m  3:59.99 300m  4:48.97 350m  5:38.25 400m  6:25.81 
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EVENT 303 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Butterfly     
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6    46.51     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton     46.51     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7    42.14     
2. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6    49.27     
3. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6    57.78     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly     49.27     
2. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq     57.78     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Levi Codling 15 Coalville     42.14     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
  Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 7 DQ            

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
  Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh  DQ            

EVENT 303 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Butterfly     
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6    46.51     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6    46.51   307  

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7    42.14     
2. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6    49.27     
3. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6    57.78     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7    42.14   425  
2. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6    49.27   258  
3. Aiden Watkins 16 Co Manch Aq 6    57.78   160  

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
  Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 7 DQ            

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
  Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 7 DQ            
  



 

National Junior Para-Swimming (25m)  2019 
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EVENT 304 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Butterfly   

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Cent'n 6  1:02.37     
  Sophie Woodward 15 Kimberley 3 DNC     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S3 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
  Sophie Woodward 15 Kimberley  DNC     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Cent'n   1:02.37     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7    38.66     
2. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7    46.02     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss     38.66     
2. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton     46.02     

EVENT 304 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 50m Butterfly   
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Cent'n 6  1:02.37     
  Sophie Woodward 15 Kimberley 3 DNC     

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Ellie Spokes 16 Nova Cent'n 6  1:02.37   199  
  Sophie Woodward 15 Kimberley 3 DNC     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     
1. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7    38.66     
2. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7    46.02     

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7    38.66   752  
2. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7    46.02   446  
  



 

National Junior Para-Swimming (25m)  2019 
Liverpool Aquatic Centre  Day 2  3  March 2019 

 

 

 

EVENT 305 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Butterfly    
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10  1:21.00        38.30 
  Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 10 DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton   1:21.00        38.30 
  Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington  DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14  1:12.12        33.24 
2. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10  1:17.15        34.53 
3. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14  1:20.60        37.91 
4. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9  1:28.66        41.40 
5. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 9  1:30.80        40.65 
6. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13  1:31.85        41.89 
7. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14  1:34.22        40.98 
8. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14  1:34.41        40.99 
  Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 DQ             
  Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10 DQ             
  William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 DQ             
  Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9 DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
  Jamie Markall 16 Orion  DQ             
  William Whitehead 14 Eckington  DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont   1:28.66        41.40 
2. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79   1:30.80        40.65 
  Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro  DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington   1:17.15        34.53 
  Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton  DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff   1:31.85        41.89 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian   1:12.12        33.24 
2. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq   1:20.60        37.91 
3. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton   1:34.22        40.98 
4. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale   1:34.41        40.99 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14  1:02.24        29.04 
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10  1:03.55        30.04 
3. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14  1:09.22        31.12 
4. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14  1:13.98        33.55 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead   1:03.55        30.04 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty   1:02.24        29.04 
2. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull   1:09.22        31.12 
3. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough   1:13.98        33.55 

EVENT 305 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Butterfly    

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10  1:21.00        38.30 
  Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 10 DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10  1:21.00   308     38.30 
  Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 10 DQ             
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EVENT 305 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Butterfly    
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14  1:12.12        33.24 
2. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10  1:17.15        34.53 
3. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14  1:20.60        37.91 
4. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9  1:28.66        41.40 
5. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 9  1:30.80        40.65 
6. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13  1:31.85        41.89 
7. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14  1:34.22        40.98 
8. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14  1:34.41        40.99 
  Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 DQ             
  Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10 DQ             
  William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 DQ             
  Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9 DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14  1:12.12   458     33.24 
2. Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 10  1:17.15   357     34.53 
3. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14  1:20.60   328     37.91 
4. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9  1:28.66   284     41.40 
5. Ethan Naisbitt 16 Pioneer 79 9  1:30.80   264     40.65 
6. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13  1:31.85   211     41.89 
7. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14  1:34.22   205     40.98 
8. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14  1:34.41   204     40.99 
  Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8 DQ             
  Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 10 DQ             
  William Whitehead 14 Eckington 8 DQ             
  Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9 DQ             

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14  1:02.24        29.04 
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10  1:03.55        30.04 
3. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14  1:09.22        31.12 
4. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14  1:13.98        33.55 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14  1:02.24   712     29.04 
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10  1:03.55   639     30.04 
3. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14  1:09.22   518     31.12 
4. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14  1:13.98   424     33.55 
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EVENT 307 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 150m IM           
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 
  Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 4 DQ              

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category SM4 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 
  Harvey Phillips 15 Louth  DQ              

EVENT 307 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 150m IM           
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 
  Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 4 DQ              

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 
  Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 4 DQ              
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EVENT 306 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Butterfly  
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 13  1:55.01        52.22 
2. Eva French 12 Nuneaton 10  1:57.05        54.49 
  Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9 DQ             
  Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
  Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen  DQ             
  Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D  DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Eva French 12 Nuneaton   1:57.05        54.49 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro   1:55.01        52.22 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14  1:14.27        34.17 
2. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14  1:18.81        36.06 
3. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13  1:20.41        37.01 
4. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10  1:21.97        37.48 
5. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10  1:24.00        38.28 
6. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 14  1:25.15        38.46 
7. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9  1:37.65        43.82 
8. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  1:55.85        53.93 
  Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15 DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad   1:37.65        43.82 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad   1:21.97        37.48 
2. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees   1:24.00        38.28 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton   1:55.85        53.93 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist   1:20.41        37.01 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers   1:14.27        34.17 
2. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford   1:18.81        36.06 
3. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain   1:25.15        38.46 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S15 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
  Libby Gotta 15 Wantage  DQ             

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Lily Macleod 18 Mt Kelly 13  1:14.73        34.18 
2. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9  2:17.78      1:02.86 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick   2:17.78      1:02.86 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Lily Macleod 18 Mt Kelly   1:14.73        34.18 

EVENT 306 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Butterfly  

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 13  1:55.01        52.22 
2. Eva French 12 Nuneaton 10  1:57.05        54.49 
  Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9 DQ             
  Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 13  1:55.01   171     52.22 
2. Eva French 12 Nuneaton 10  1:57.05   156     54.49 
  Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9 DQ             
  Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9 DQ             
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EVENT 306 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 100m Butterfly  
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14  1:14.27        34.17 
2. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14  1:18.81        36.06 
3. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13  1:20.41        37.01 
4. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10  1:21.97        37.48 
5. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10  1:24.00        38.28 
6. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 14  1:25.15        38.46 
7. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9  1:37.65        43.82 
8. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  1:55.85        53.93 
  Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15 DQ             

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14  1:14.27   521     34.17 
2. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13  1:20.41   502     37.01 
3. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10  1:21.97   456     37.48 
4. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14  1:18.81   436     36.06 
5. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 10  1:24.00   424     38.28 
6. Tamsin Neef 16 Tain 14  1:25.15   346     38.46 
7. Seren Leconte 15 RCT Squad 9  1:37.65   326     43.82 
8. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  1:55.85   290     53.93 
  Libby Gotta 15 Wantage 15 DQ             

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 
1. Lily Macleod 18 Mt Kelly 13  1:14.73        34.18 
2. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9  2:17.78      1:02.86 

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Lily Macleod 18 Mt Kelly 13  1:14.73   625     34.18 
2. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9  2:17.78   116   1:02.86 
  



 

National Junior Para-Swimming (25m)  2019 
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EVENT 309 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 200m Freestyle    
14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 150 
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14  2:22.70        32.49  1:07.80  1:45.33 
2. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14  2:23.66        31.96  1:10.57  1:49.23 
3. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14  2:42.31        36.81  1:19.37  2:02.19 
4. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14  2:58.56        38.95  1:24.95  2:12.53 
5. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14  3:11.65        43.07  1:32.62  2:24.33 
  Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth 14 DNC        
  Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14 DQ               

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian   2:22.70        32.49  1:07.80  1:45.33 
2. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton   2:23.66        31.96  1:10.57  1:49.23 
3. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq   2:42.31        36.81  1:19.37  2:02.19 
4. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale   2:58.56        38.95  1:24.95  2:12.53 
5. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton   3:11.65        43.07  1:32.62  2:24.33 
  Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth  DNC        
  Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq  DQ               

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 150 
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14  2:03.18        28.20    58.77  1:31.47 
2. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14  2:15.03        30.28  1:04.58  1:39.99 
3. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14  2:23.42        31.56  1:08.20  1:47.47 
  Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14 DNC        

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty   2:03.18        28.20    58.77  1:31.47 
2. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough   2:15.03        30.28  1:04.58  1:39.99 
3. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull   2:23.42        31.56  1:08.20  1:47.47 
  Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull  DNC        

EVENT 309 Mens MC 10/18 Yrs 200m Freestyle    

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 150 
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14  2:22.70        32.49  1:07.80  1:45.33 
2. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14  2:23.66        31.96  1:10.57  1:49.23 
3. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14  2:42.31        36.81  1:19.37  2:02.19 
4. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14  2:58.56        38.95  1:24.95  2:12.53 
5. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14  3:11.65        43.07  1:32.62  2:24.33 
  Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth 14 DNC        
  Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14 DQ               

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Dylan Bleakley 16 East Lothian 14  2:22.70   524     32.49  1:07.80  1:45.33 
2. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14  2:23.66   514     31.96  1:10.57  1:49.23 
3. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14  2:42.31   356     36.81  1:19.37  2:02.19 
4. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14  2:58.56   267     38.95  1:24.95  2:12.53 
5. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14  3:11.65   216     43.07  1:32.62  2:24.33 
  Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth 14 DNC        
  Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14 DQ               

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 150 
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14  2:03.18        28.20    58.77  1:31.47 
2. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14  2:15.03        30.28  1:04.58  1:39.99 
3. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14  2:23.42        31.56  1:08.20  1:47.47 
  Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14 DNC        

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Rhys Davies 18 Pembs Cty 14  2:03.18   816     28.20    58.77  1:31.47 
2. Angus Leckonby 17 Scarborough 14  2:15.03   619     30.28  1:04.58  1:39.99 
3. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14  2:23.42   517     31.56  1:08.20  1:47.47 
  Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14 DNC        
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EVENT 310 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 200m Freestyle  

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 150 
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14  2:59.12        39.74  1:25.54  2:12.27 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington   2:59.12        39.74  1:25.54  2:12.27 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 150 
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14  2:20.92        32.20  1:07.64  1:44.49 
2. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby 14  2:25.03        32.69  1:09.44  1:47.03 
3. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14  2:26.40        34.50  1:12.31  1:49.64 
4. Fern Ioannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14  2:38.35        34.33  1:12.83  1:55.45 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers   2:20.92        32.20  1:07.64  1:44.49 
2. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby   2:25.03        32.69  1:09.44  1:47.03 
3. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford   2:26.40        34.50  1:12.31  1:49.64 
4. Fern Ioannou 16 Wycombe Dist   2:38.35        34.33  1:12.83  1:55.45 

EVENT 310 Womens MC 10/18 Yrs 200m Freestyle  
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 150 
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14  2:59.12        39.74  1:25.54  2:12.27 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14  2:59.12   329     39.74  1:25.54  2:12.27 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time     50 100 150 
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14  2:20.92        32.20  1:07.64  1:44.49 
2. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby 14  2:25.03        32.69  1:09.44  1:47.03 
3. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14  2:26.40        34.50  1:12.31  1:49.64 
4. Fern Ioannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14  2:38.35        34.33  1:12.83  1:55.45 

14/16 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 100 150 
1. Poppy Maskill 14 Crewe Flyers 14  2:20.92   676     32.20  1:07.64  1:44.49 
2. Megan Neave 16 Co Derby 14  2:25.03   620     32.69  1:09.44  1:47.03 
3. Georgia Sheffield 14 Co Salford 14  2:26.40   603     34.50  1:12.31  1:49.64 
4. Fern Ioannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14  2:38.35   476     34.33  1:12.83  1:55.45 
 


